OP \$40.00 2671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banknorth, National Association		107/26/2004	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Banknorth Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	One Portland Square, P.O. Box 9540		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	MAINE		
Postal Code:	04112-9540		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2671402	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603.668.6560
Email: jhobbs@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BNGTM129US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TERESA C. TUCKER

Total Attachments: 1

source=tm129us - Assignment document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0779

900012126

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BANKNORTH, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a National Banking
Association formed under the laws of the United States of America with a principal place of
business at Two Portland Square, PO Box 9540, Portland, Maine 04112-9540, is the Registrant
and record owner of the following United States Trademark Registration:

No. 2,671,402 for "Miscellaneous Design" in International Classes 35 and 36;

WHEREAS, BANKNORTH GROUP, INC., a Maine corporation with a principal place of business at One Portland Square, PO Box 9540, Portland, Maine 04112-9540, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BANKNORTH, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION does hereby assign unto said BANKNORTH GROUP, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

BANKNORTH, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Date: 7/26/04	By: Name: John R. Opperman Title:Executive Vice President & Deputy General Counsel
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this	
	Victor B. Aller Cleverin

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0780